
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME....1)6

NATIONAL SPRING RACE MEETING
Organised by THE ASTON MARTIN OWNERS CLUB

 WEDNESDAYS ONE SHILLING

FOR THE BEST REPORTS OF ALL MAJOR SPORTING EVENTS 



NATIONAL SPRING SNETTERTON

RACE MEETING
Saturday, April 24th, 1954

NATIONAL EVENT held under the International Sporting Code
of the F.I.A., the General Competition Rules of the Royal
Automobile Club, The Statutory Regulations and such Final
Instructions as may be issued by the Aston Martin Owners’ Club.

R.A.C, Permit No. 0/85.
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STEWARDS OF THE MEETING:

For the Club
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Lt.-Col. R. GORDON LORD
el R. CLIVE GALLOP. SUTHERLAND. CHARNWOOD.
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THE MARQUESS
CAMDEN,J.P.
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PANEL OF JUDGES:

Cot, W. P. THoriINGTON, U.S.A.F., G. E. MATTHEW, Esq., J. A. MASTERS. Esq.,

A. F. RIVERS-FLETCHER, Esq.

CLERK OF THE COURSE:
I DUDLEY CoraM, Esq.
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Deputy Clerk of the Course: T, H. STEwart, Esq.

Chief Marshal: H. A. WaALLAcE, Esq.

ORGANISED BY ASTON MARTIN OWNERS’ CLUB,
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Chief Plag Marshal: - SNETTERTON CIRCUIT, 1954
P. C. CLARKE, Esq,

Chief Course Observer: Ladies and Gentlemen

R. V. Perry, Esq. It is with great pleasure that we welcome you to Snetterton this afternoon

Chief Paddock Marshal: | and we hope, nay, we feel sure that you will be thrilled by the racing you see

a here today. Thanks to your enthusiasm and support for Snetterton we are

CAMERON Jarvis, Esq. developing steadily into one of the leading circuits in the country, all be it without
losing the happy and informal Club atmo:pherewhich wefeel is the very lifeblood

Area Observers: :
of motor racing.

Lt.-CoL. A. G. O’SHANOHUN, J. E. Hatias, Esa., J. A. GREASLEY, Esa. ;

Another comprehensive programme of motor car and motor cycling racing

Controller: is planned this year, details of which you will find below, we know you will

L. M. Krrcuine, Esa., support us whenever possible. Motor racing is thrilling, and at Snetterton, with

assisted by W. Wuite, Esa., C. W. E. Kerr, Esa. the help and co-operation of the Aston Martin Owners’ Club, the Eastern Counties
Motor Club, the West Essex Car Club and the Snetterton Motor Racing Club, the

Chief Scrutineer: season will be full of variety and interest.

F. C. MArTHEews, Esq.,
assisted by R. SOANES, ESQ. J. BLAND, Esq, F. W. MATTHEWS, Esa. Thank you once again for your support, if you feel you can help us further

by displaying posters in your home town or village, your assistance will be greatly

Scrutineering Clerk: ; appreciated. Just drop a line to the Secretary, South Farm, Hargham, Quidenham,

Mrs, T. E. MATTHEWS. PEvICD, OLIVER SEAR.

Paddock Marshals: May 8th. Motor Cycling Racing, all Classes.

MEMBERS OF THE BENTLEY DRIVERS’ CLUB. | June 5th. West Essex Car Club, National Lyons Trophy Meeting.

Commentator: June 19th. Aston Martin Owners’ Club, National Meeting.

T. WALKERLEY, Eso. (The Light Car) August Ist. Motor Cycling Racing, all Classes.

Lap Charts by M. GrLperRs, Esaq., A. WHARTON, Esq. August 14th. International. West Essex Car Club Race Day,

Timekeeper: September 11th. Aston Martin Owners’ Club, National Race Meeting.

October 9th. Eastern Counties Motor Club, National Race Meeting.
A. J. GiBBons, Esq.

Chief Start Line Marshal:

Major T,. BARRACLOUGH.

Despatch Rider:

J. CLassgy, Esq.

Doctors:

Dr. G. Coomps, Dr. J. S. Stuart, Dr. DICKIE.

Press Officer:

H. A. WALLACE, Esa.

Track Manager:

_O. Sear,Esa.

Quartermaster:

A. J. Woop, Esa.

Ambulances and First Aid Party supplied by:

St. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE.

Fuels and Oils:

Esso, SHELL, B.P., NATIONAL BENZOLE AND NEWTON OILS.  
. Services:

Breakdown Equipment: MANN, EGERTON & Co. LTD., BOSHTER & PATTENDEN LTD. Miss Angela Brown congratulates fellow member of A.M.O.C.,

and R. C, EDMUNDSON LTD. Eric Thompson, after a Snetterton win, A.M.O.C. Photo

2 | 3



EXTRACTS FROM THE REGULATIONS

R.A.C, Permit No. 0/85.

FLAG SIGNALS.—The following flag signals will be used as necessary to signal to
the driver of a car: National—Start. Red—Complete and immediate stop.
Yellow (waved)—Great danger—be prepared to stop. Yellow (motionless)—Take
care—danger. Blue (waved)—Another competitor is trying to overtake you.
Blue (motionless)—Another competitor is following you very closely. Yeliow
with Vertical Red Stripes—Oil on track. White—An ambulance or service car
is on the circuit. Black with White Number—Competitor with this number to
stop at pit on next lap. Black and White Chequered—Signal for end of race.

The driver of a car which does not stop after a black or red signal flag has
been displayed to her/him will be excluded from the race.

FUEL.—Racing cars—Norestriction.

Sports cars—Standard pump fuels only. No additives except U.C.L. are
allowed. Placed cars may have samples of their fuel taken for analysis.

| GENERAL REGULATIONS.—Competitors are responsible for ensuring that their
cars carry, clearly displayed on either side, their allotted number, printed in
figures at least 10 ins. high and 14 ins, thickness and in front not less than 8 ins.
high and 14 ins. thickness. There will be signwriters and facilities for the painting
of these numbers available in the paddock. These numbers must be in position
before the car is allowed to practice.

All cars must be fitted with a fireproof bulkhead between engine and cockpit
Lining up for “Vintage” Aston Martin Race. A.M.O.C. Photo and must have an efficient four-wheel braking system. All drivers in open

cockpit cars must wear goggles or vizor and crash helmets. Competitors are
asked to wear clean overalls and to see that their cars are presented in a clean
condition. Competitors must not display racing numbers when driving to or from
the meeting. Passengers may not be carried during either practising or racing.
Windscreens if erected must be of laminated glass or suitable plastic material. All
drivers must be able to produce Medical Certificaes in the prescribed form.

RIGHTS OF ORGANISERS, OFFICIALS AND COMPETITORS.—Theright to protest lies
only with an Entrant or Driver, or an Official acting in his official capacity.

In the case of a protest by a Competitor or Driver, such protest shall be in
writing and accompanied by a fee of £1 1s. 0d. which fee shall only be returned
if the protest shall be deemed to have been well founded, or if so directed by
the Stewards of the Meeting or the R.A.C. In the absence of the Stewards of
the Meeting protests may be addressed to the Clerk of the Course.
The Organisers reserve the right to substitute any car or driver in any event for

those printed in the official programme.

The right is reserved to exclude any Entrant or Driver for breach or
non-performance of any one of the Rules and Regulations although exclusion is
not expressly mentioned as the penalty in such Rules and Regulations. The
Driver of any car whois not ready to start when called upon to do so, or who
does not immediately comply with the Marshal’s instructions. may be excluded.
In case of exclusion, entrance fees will not be returned.

INTERPRETATION OF RULES.—Theinterpretation of the Regulations shall rest
entirely with the Stewards of the Meeting, who may from time to time add to,
or omit from them subject to the provisions of the General Competition Rules
of the R.A.C.

Secretary of the Meeting: ERNEST STAPLETON, Aston Martin Owners’ Club Ltd,
1 Grove House, Straight Road, Windsor.

 

 

Ron Flockhart at the wheel of the Aston Martin D.B.JITS. JOIN THE ASTON MARTIN OWNERS CLUB
at 1953 Autumn Snetterton, | A.M.O.C. Photo
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Entrant.
Abbott, J,
Baxter, B.
Boulton, C. D,
Brynes, J. E.
Bracegirdle, J. A.
Barrett, A. J,
Bush, B.
Border Reivers
Border Reivers
Burton, W.
Bedford, L.
Bradnack, B. E.
Birrell, A. W.
Coulman, C. E.
Connell, M. G.
Cooper Cars Ltd.
CHOOK, 1. AL 2,
Crook, T. A. D.
Collinson, R, F.
Clairmonte, C .M.
Defty, F.
Dace, K.
Davis, F. C.
Everard, P. A.
Fyson, F.
Fowler, W. B.
Gilby Eng. Co. Ltd.
Gilby Eng. Co. Ltd.
Coreen, -C.
Green, ly, A,
Hirst, D.
Hunt, R. H.
Leston, 1.
Leston, L.
Lewis, J. D.
Lister, G. & Sons
Marsh, A.
McMillan, A.
McMillan, A.
Marr, L.
Marr. L,
Moore, D. A.
Mitchell, S. A.
Naylor, J. B.
Owen, A. G. B.
Onslow, J. R. W.
Pounds, H. S.
Pilkington, A. H, A.
Parker, D.
Protheroe, E.
Russell, J.
Rayner, R. R.
Rogers, A. P. O.
Sarginson, J.
Sims, P. M.
Sears. J. G. 53.
Symonds, G.
Stewart, A. B.
Sutcliff, C. H.
Stevens, J. E. G.

ENTRY LIST.

Car Make.
Cooper (IV)
Jaguar XK120C
Connaught
Keift-Bristol
Aston Martin
Emeryson
M.G.
E.R.A.
Cooper-Bristol
Aston Martin
Aston Martin
Cooper-Norton
E.R.A. (s/c)
Aston Martin
Jaguar XK120
Cooper Mark VIII
Cooper-Bristol
Bristol
Aston Martin |
Clairmonte Special
Aston Martin
M.G,
Tojero
Aston Martin
Aston Martin
Aston Martin
Maserati
Maserati
Kieft
Aston Martin
Aston Martin
Cooper Mark VIII
Leston Special
Cooper (VI)
E.R.A.
Lister
Lotus
F.N./B.M.W.
Aston Martin
Connaught
Aston Martin
B.M.
M.G. Special
Cooper-M.G.
B.R.M.
Alta
Aston Martin
Cooper
Kieft
Jaguar XK120
Cooper
Lotus-M.G.
Cooper-Bristol
Bugatti Type 51 (s/c)
Aston Martin
Jaguar XK120
Cooper
Aston Martin
Aston Martin
Aston Martin

6

CC:
497

3442
1960
1971.
1496
499
848
1488
1971
1495
1496
497
1498
1496
3442
497
oT
1971
1950
1996
2580
938

1971
2580
1495
1495
1988
2493
1971
1495
1495
497
499
1100
1488
1467
1097
19
2580
1960
1495
950
1096
1467
1487
1960
1495
498
500

3442
500

1052
1971
2300
1496
3442
497
1495
1495
aoie

Events
Entered.
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~ ENTRY LiST—continued.
Car : Events
No. Entrant. Car Make. C6, Entered.

80 Truman, D.C, Jaguar XK120C 3442 boo, es
9 Truman, D. Cooper (VIII) 498 8

60 Vessey, J. &. Lancia 2070 4, 11
3 Whitehead, A. G. E.R.A. 1488 O10
4 Wiikinson, D. E.R.A. 1488 10
5 Whiteaway, E. N. H.W.M. 2440 9
Z Whitehead, P. N. CooperAlta 2500 9
5 Walker, D. G. Kieft - 499 8

78 Weston, N. E. Aston Marin 1949 7
90 Willis RR. F.N./B.M.W. 1971 3, 44
12 Young, M. F. Connaught 1960 9

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
and spectators attending this track do so

ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

“It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers
in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing
damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.”

NO DOGS ADMITTED
In the interest of safety of human lives, spectators and competitors, DOGS

are NOT permitted within the area of the Snetterton Circuit.
Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Club shall not be

liable fer loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory
therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle,
in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

 

SNETTERTON SERVICE STATION LTD.

 

on A.11 near Main Entrance

Run in the tradition of the Sport

* Good Service

* Good Workmanship

When travelling on A.11 fill up at Snetterton Service

Station

Our Attendants have all the latest Racing News

Open from:—

6.30 am. to 11 p.m. Weekdays 7 a.m. to 10 p.m. Sundays

 



Here are the four grades

Shell X-100 20/20W

Shell X-100 30

Shell X-100 40

Shell X-100 50

      

MOTOR OIL

11.30 a.m. EVENT 1
ONE HOUR HIGH SPEED TRIAL FOR

SPORTS AND TOURING CARS.

Competitors in this test will be on the circuit for exactly sixty minutes after
the dropof the flag.

Cars will be lined up for starting with engines dead, in echelon formation,
with their respective drivers lined up facing them—known as a “Le Mansstart.”

Competitors are grouped in classes, and given average speeds to which they
must attain to secure Awards.

Competitors may beassisted at all times by not more than TWOpit assistants
who must remain in their allotted area, and who may makesignals to their drivers
therefrom.

The checkered flag will be exhibited exactly sixty minutes after the starting
signal of thetrial.

(TO COMPLETE MINIMUM LAPS STATED.)

Class lst Class Plaque 2nd Class Plaque 3rd Class Plaque
hop 10 1,100 cc. v.21 Laps of 2,7 mir"Ooo Taps of 2 mm 612 Laos of 2.7 m.
0 40°1,500 Cer... 23 Ae 22 fi 21 5,
‘Jp to: 2,500 cx, .., 23 . 24 a 23 5,
aover 2,500 cGy... 27 ss 26 és 25 ie

In Open Cars crash helmets and goggles or visors will be worn by occupants.
No. Driver. Car. €:6;

54 F. Fyson Aston Martin/ Ulster 1495
64 1. As De Crook Bristol Saloon 1971
65 F. Defty Aston Martin D.B. 2/4 2580
58 A. McMillan Aston Martin D.B.II 2580
82 R. F. Collinson Aston Martin Speed Model 1950
83 C. A. Such Aston Martin/Le Mans 1495
80 D. C. Truman Jaguar XK 120c 3442
81 J, b.-G. Stevens Aston Martin D.B. III 2922

Results

Up to 1,100 c.c. Upto 1,500 c.c, Up to 2,500 c.c. Over2,500 c.c.

ASE Cass 1St AlARSi. copia Me eee.ne, Fat O16ose).

ond Clase... ee Dis C1a8s. cee Bid Class ie PNG WAGS8. lias

Braes... Sra (lassos. Sta Colas8 6535: ae at Clase. Ae. cnt
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FORD MAIN DEALERS FAKENHAM, NORFOLK



12.30 p.m.

FIRST 5 LAP SCRATCH RACE FOR SPORTS CARS
Awards for first two places up to 1,100 c.c. and Awards for first three

places up to 2,000 c.c,

EVENTS 2 AND 3

No. Driver. Car: C:Cé

61 A. Marsh Lotus 1097
te R. R. Rayner M.G./ Lotus 1052
76 D. R. Moore B.M. 950
79 B. Bush M.G. 848
89 S. A. Mitchell M.G. Special 1096

Results

istae ONGee ea Ath<3. a.: em Ee

Timeaen.eeedaePeirs vomieresiOa

SECTION 2—UP TO 2,000 c.c.

No. Driver. Car. C.C3

54 F, Fyson Aston Martin 1495
56 W. B. Fowler Aston Martin 1495
63 A. P. O. Rogers Cooper/ Bristol 1971
51 1 Ae DD. Crook Cooper/ Bristol 1971
66 R. C. Green Kieft 1971
69 W. A. Scott-Brown Lister 1467
70 J. B. Naylor Cooper/M.G. 1467
57 A. McMillan F.N./B.M.W. 1971:
71 J. E. Brynes Kieft / Bristol 1971
53 P. M. Sims Aston Martin 1495
TZ J. R. W. Onslow Alta 1960
72 D. Edwards Aston Martin 1495
84 K. Dace MiG. (P.B.) s. 938
85 R. Salvadori Maserati 1988
90 R,-©. Willis. F.N./B.M.W. 1971
93 C. M. Clairmonte Clairmonte Special II 1996
94......F. C. Davis Tojero 1971

Results

letPeeee, OWiseee BEoccccilee ead OL. BNasciiot

DReshkhweni..Oea,pie an: <vedh ie

 

GAYMER’S CYDER
THE DRINK FOR 10O-DA®

ASK FOR‘ 11. AT THE BARS

10

ULSTER 1953 Outright Ist and 2nd

 

FLORIDA 1953
Ist 3-litre class, Ist British car

  

 
GOODWOOD1953 Outright Ist and 2nd

 

MILLE MIGLIA 1953
Best-ever British Performance (5th)

 

EMPIRE TROPHY1953 Outright win

THE DAVID BROWN CORPORATION(SALES)

LIMITED * ASTON MARTIN DIVISION
HANWORTH PARK FELTHAM MIDDLESEX

London Showrooms: 103 New Bond Street WI



1.20 p.m.

SECOND 5 LAP SCRATCH RACE FOR SPORTS CARS
Awardsfor first three places up to 3,000 c.c. and

Awardsfor first three places over 3,000 c.c.
No.

60
63
BY
65
a7
81
95
94

62
51
67
68
74
80
93

Car. C5Cs

J. G. Vessey Lancia 2570
A, P.O. Rogers Cooper/ Bristol 1971
Wook. DD. Crook. CooperBristol 1971
F, Defty Aston Martin D.B. 2/4 2580
A, McMillan F.N./B.M.W. 1971
J. E. G. Stevens Aston Martin PaPAB
C. M. Clairmonte Clairmonte Special II 1996
Po Cy Davis Tojero 1971

5 Results

We phUaSn fsa STAea OEeeeaed.

BNONARcdIOGAUiaaAeea

SECTION 2—OVER 3,000. c.c.
M. G. Connell Jaguar XK_/120 3442
Rs aeOe Cooper-Bristol 1971.
E. Protheroe Jaguar XK/120 3442
B, Baxter © Jaguar XK/120C 3442
BG: Sears Jaguar XK/120 3442
D. C. Truman Jaguar XK/120 C 3442
C. M, Clairmonte Clairmonte Special IT 1996

Results

Teeeue. LOeae BEG...4ee, WE ide ilies

Driver.

EVENTS 4 AND 5

W. & G. LAMBERT,Ltd., Castle Street, Thetford
MOTOR ENGINEERS & COACHBUILDERS
BQ) ht ALL YOUR MOTORING

Branch Garage on Norwich Road to Snetterton

id

NEEDS

Telephone 2217

 

You can support the

B.R.M.

through the

GRMA
(Owen Racing Motor Association)

* B.R.M. FILM SHOWS
* TALKS BY FAMOUS MOTOR

RACING PERSONALITIES
“* BULLETINS GIVING LATEST

DETAILS OF CARS & RACES

Etc,

 

‘The objects of this Association are
‘to provide financial and otherhelp
‘to the Owen Racing Organisation

who race the B.R.M. Cars

Subscription (which includes Coat
Badge) Members £1 Is. per annum

Associate Members 5/- per annum

Car Badges (For Full Members only)
£1 10s. extra

Apply for full details to:

THE SECRETARY,O.R.M.A.,
Kent House, Market Place,

Oxtord Circus, London, W.1.

—RRS

13

LEADING
Racing, Rally & Trials

DRIVERS

USE

 

Newton Oils are

a Better Buy at

a Better Price

ASK FOR

NEWTON OILS

YOUR LOCAL GARAGE

PROVED & IMPROVED

OVER FiIF?tY TEARS



1.50 p.m.

5 LAP INVITATION HANDICAP RACE FOR
ASTON MARTIN SPORTS CARS upto 1,500c.c.

The “Venerable” Class of the A.M.O.C. |
Awards for the first four places.

EVENT 6

Start
No. Driver. Model. Cc. M. S.

54 R. F. Fyson Ulster 1495 —_ —
33 P. M. Sims Ulster 1495 —_— —
86 W. Burton Ulster 1495 —_—_- —
aa A. B. Stewart Ulster 1495 0 20
59 J. A, Bracegirdle Ulster 1496 0. 20
56 W. B. Fowler Le Mans 1495 0 40
73 D. Edwards International 1495 O 40
91 L, Bedford Le Mans 1495 Oe
92 D. Hirst MarkII 1495 1G
87 D. A. Green Le Mans 1495 LS
52 H. S. Pounds Le Mans 1495 1. 26
83 C. H. Sutcliffe Le Mans 1495 1: 20
a0 C. E. Coulman International 1496 1.720

Results

Shiea Bitshoa BTpe OUaia

TNiiehLEpeiOees8g

LAP SCORING CHART.

LAPS

1 gee 3 4 5

a
5
6
r
8

Winner’s Speed: Mins.........ne Fastest Lap: Mins..........i
To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/*

LUNCHEON

and second car 2/!, and so on.

INTERVAL

14

  

  

      a aeSON — Rollers

Track | owe NSSi a Idlers

Repair Bd PNB Sprockets
H e a C ; e kes

Specialists SeNe Track Lin

, :oy 0 reconditioned

FEewooz
aanespeneAM 2

15



 

2.20 p.m. EVENT 7
10 LAP HANDICAP RACE FOR

ASTON MARTIN SPORTS CARSof over 1,500c.c.
Awards for the first three places.

&i ARESStart
No. Driver. Model. CC; M ny
81 J. E. G. Stevens D,B..3 2992 —_- —88  P. A. B. Everard Os. 4 2580 Yo and58 A. McMillan DB. 2580 Le865  F. Defty D.B. 2/4 2580 i. 4 )
78 N. E. Weston Speed Model 1950 2 ERVEICK82 R. F. Collinson Speed Model 1950 Ah

Results for

isticaeaae Poaes ORaea, ALL

AAG iiss perenta, ane ieanerjeaiaEweae8er CARS

LAP APOIO CURRE: ASTON MARTIN
LAPS

Lae see NG a BS AO

aON

eeae

Dh)ilahnCWolae INTERNATIONALS — LE MANS MODELS
Oars OealkAne ae MARK II MODELS —- ULSTERS
4 Be agon TWO LITRES — SPEED MODELS & D.B.2s

| ! ee

a

ee
8 a Demonstration D.B.2 available

Winner’s Speed: Mins..........SECSesos... Pastest (aps INOS...SRGee ge
To record position of cars for each lap place numberoffirst car in space 1/1

and second car 2/1, and so on.

     

     

   

 

oes ——SS——| <SSAASTON MARTIN Rs
SNETTERTON SPEED TABLE—1 LAP — 2.40 MILES ZAIINSS

ms. mph. ms. mph. ms. mph. ms. mph. ms. m.p.h.
LAU912 1,56 0.838

©

212...73.6 298... 657

=

2.44... 50314al:, 969 157. 31) 0.19 8... 296ee

|

as.seo |1:421,,994. 158.804 2100 (725%. 940... 48 208SRA14304M 1592817. (215.2708. 2946A. LALae KFRIA1.44...935 200078102160, 715 “352 %639 348eNO |1.45 ... 92.6 2.01... $0.3 217... 710 2.33 -- 635 2.49 ... 51: "Rann146918  202..999 (318) 704 38h6S 50 ... 57.1.47...90.9 2.03. 79.0 2.19...699 2.35. 62.7 251... 368 STRAIGHMS .900 204.784 390, oa 33668. 52... 56.149,899 2.0597 204 FEOOR a7619
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By courtesy of “Autosport”

 
Sports Car Lap Record Holder George Abecassis

(H.W.M, 85.12 m.p.h.) A.M.O.C. Photo

 

Please respect cultivated land
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3.00 p.m. Event 10
10 LAP SCRATCH RACEFOR E.R.A. RACING CARS
The Opening Race in the 1954 Series for the E.R.A. Anniversary Trophy,

presented by Humphrey Cook, Esq.
ist, £20;..200,° £15;

THE E.R.A. ANNIVERSARY TROPHY.
This coming season will be the 21st year since English Racing Automobiles

Ltd. was founded at Bourne by Humphrey Cook and Raymond Mays.
Humphrey Cook, an ex-Works driver for Aston Martin in the old Le Mans

days, as well as sponsor and team driver of the E.R.A. stable, has generously
presented a Trophy to commemorate this anniversary and has charged the Aston
Martin Owners Club with organising a suitable annual competition for pre-war
E.R.A.cars.

The Club has arranged for a special race or class to be included in the
following meetings during 1954 (with financial assistance and cash awards, as and
when.possible):—

April 24th ps be A.M.O.C. SNETTERTON
June Sth ae ae W.E.C.C. SNETTERTON
June 12th ee oa M.A.C. SHELSLEY WALSH
July 4th ihe hs A.M.O.C. WETHERSFIELD
August 29th a. i M.A.C. SHELSLEY WALSH
September 11th ... a. A.M.O.C. SNETTERTON
September 19th ... uy B.O.C. PRESCOTT
October 9th E.C.M.C. SNETTERTON

Separate replicas will be awarded outright to the winners of the special
event at each of these meetings and the Trophy will be given at the end of the
season to the driver accumulating the most points. It is not necessary to appear
Eee of the events to qualify for the Trophy. The points will be awarded as
ollows:—

2 points for a start and 2 points for afinish.
5 points for 1st, 4 points for 2nd, 3 points for 3rd, 2 points for 4th, and

1 point for Sth places.
No. Driver. Car. Ce,

3 A. G. Whitehead or E.W. Holt E.R.A. B/C (s/c) 1488
4 D. Wilkinson or J. Williamson E.R.A. B. (s/c) 1488
8 J. D. Lewis E.R.A. “B” Type (s/c) 1948
9 J. A. Somervail E.R.A. (s/c) 1488

13 A. W. Birrell E.R.A. (s/c) 1488

Results
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Winner’s Speed: Mins..........Secs............. FastestLap: Mins..........SecS. ........0.
To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/1

and second car 2/!, and so on.
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The FORD

Zephyr Six

 

For details of any of the famous
Ford range and for specialised
Ford service by factory-trained
mechanics consult

FORD Main Dealers

 

31, KING STREET, NORWICH - Telephone: 26116
PRINCES STREET, IPSWICH - TeepHane: 55401
FORNHAM ROAD, BURYST. EDMUNDS Telephone: 2332:

  

MORGANS
Ales and Stout, Wines and Spirits

AT SNETTERTON

 

Before or after the Meeting

The Scole Inn, Scole

The Fox, Garboldisham

The Crown, Attleborough
The Swan, Long Stratton

and other Houses tn the District

MORGANS BREWERY Co. Ltd. NORWICH 23264
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3.40 pati. Pek EveEnT 8
10 LAP SCRATCH RACE FOR

FORMULA III RACING CARS
Ist, £20; 2nd, £15; 3rd, £10; 4th, £5.

No. Driver. Car, Ce:

I J. Russell Cooper 500
Z A. H. A. Pilkington Cooper 497
3 R. J. Barrett Emeryson 499
4 G. Symonds Cooper 497
5 D. G. Walker Kieft : 499
6 L. Leston Leston Special 499
7 J. Abbott Cooper(1V) 497
8 B. E. Bradnack Cooper/ Norton 497
9 D. Truman Cooper (VIII) 498
10 R. H. Hunt Cooper Mark VIII 497
11 S. Lewis-Evans Cooper Mark VIII 497
12 D. Parker Kieft 500

Results
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LAP SCORING CHART.
LAPS
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Winner’s Speed: Mins..........Secs... Fastest Lap: Mins..........PIOCBcos ccsesis

To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/1

and second car 2/1, and so on.

  

MOTOR CARS OF DISTINCTION

 

OFFICIAL AGENTS Complete Service to Racing
M,G., Morris, Riley, Wolseley (feske Diode and Sports Cars

DISTRIBUTORS ee ROAD ae Our experienced gained should

Jensen, Lea Francis, Renault NORWICH, NORFOLK place you second to none

’ Chapelfield Road Garages, NORWICH,Norfolk Telephones 24184/5/6

a1



 

The Snetterton Motor Racing Club

 

A Club for anyone interested in Motor Racing |
and especially the activities at Snetterton

% Fully Licensed Club House open every weekend

% Testing on theCircuit every Sunday

There is always something of interest going
On 4) . 3°owrite for all information to :-—

Hon. Sec: OLIVER SEAR,
Adult Member £1 0 0 Little Rowley, East Harling,
Family’ 4, £1 10° 0 Norwich

 

       
MARKVII
SALOON

Full information concerning these
famous cars gladly given on request.
Specialised servicing facilities available

Mann Egerton & Co. Ltd. BotwoodsLtd.
SOLE OFFICIAL AREA DEALERS FOR EAST NORFOLK AND SUFFOLK

5 Prince of Wales Road, Norwich Major’s Corner, Ipswich
Telephone : 20481 Telephone : 2271

Depots also at
Fornham Road, Bury St. Edmunds (Telephone 2332)

95-99, London Road(s), Lowestoft = 145, Norfolk Street, Kings Lynn
sithiaSelaNahai aaunag pnahg geeehls Sy a
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4.20 p.m. Event 11

10 LAP HANDICAP RACE FOR’ SPORTS CARS

(Open to qualifying finishers from Events 2, 3, 4 and 5 only).

(Handicapping adjudged from the speeds of entrants in these races).
ist. £20; Jad 7215; 32d, £10; 4th, £5;

THE WYATT TROPHYto be awarded for one year to the driver making the
fastest lap in any A.M.O.C, Snetterton during 1954.

No. Driver. Car, Cie,

56 W. B. Fowler Aston Martin 1495
60 J. Vessey Lancia 2570
63 A. P. O. Rogers Cooper/ Bristol 1971
66 R. C, Green or D. J. Calvert Kieft 1971
67 E. Protheroe Jaguar XK 120 3442
68 B. Baxter Jaguar XK/120C 3442
69 W. A. Scott-Brown Lister 1467
70 J, B. Naylor Cooper/M.G. 1467
53 P.M. Sims Aston Martin 1495
75 R. R. Rayner Lotus 1052
79 B. Bush M.G. 848
61 A. Marsh Lotus 1097
80 D. C. Truman Jaguar XK/120C 3442
89 S. A. Mitchell M.G. Special 1096
90 KR... Wilts F.N./B.M.W. 1971
716 D. R, Moore B.M., 950
94 F. C. Davis Tojero : 1971

Results
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LAP SCORING CHART.
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Winner’s Speed: Mins..........OCSrn: ed, Fastest Lap: Mins..........Cec,

To record position of cars for each lap place number of first car in space 1/1

and second car 2/1, and so on.
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S p.m. | EVENT 9
10 LAP HANDICAP RACE FOR FORMULA LIBRE

Ist, £30; 2nd, £20; 3rd, £15; 4th, £10.
No Driver.

Car.
.

Cc.c.
1 R. Flockhart B.R.M. (s/c) 1487.7ip P, N. Whitehead Cooper /Alta 2500S A. G. Whitehead or E.W. Holt E.R.A. B/C (s/c) 14885 E. N. Whiteaway H,W.M. 24406 C. D. Boulton Connaught "1960a L, Marr Connaught 19608 J. D. Lewis E.R.A. (s/c) 14889 J. A. Somervail E.R.A. (s/c) “48 A A8810 J. K. Hall Cooper/ Bristol 197111 L, Leston Cooper (VI) 11002 M. F. Young Connaught (F.I.) 196051 T. A. D. Crook Cooper / Bristol 197114 R. Salvadori Maserati FI, © 250015 J. Sarginson : Bugatti Type 51 (s/c) 230015 A. W. Birrell E.R.A. “A” Type (s/c) 1498

Result
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LAP SCORING CHART.
LAPS
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Winner’s Speed: Mins........Secs............ Fastest EAD: Migs7...SEORas.
To record position of cars for each lap place number offirst car in space 1/!

and second car 2/!, and so on.
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HENRY T. KING (NORWICH) LTD
PRINTERS . _ NORWICH

 
-.. better for more miles per gallon

' Whatfinally decides how far you will go

|

—more potential mileage — than there
on a gallon of fuel is—how much energy

|

is in straight petrols. Thus Benzole,
Nature has put into that fuel. And here

|

blended with good petrol as it is in
the user of National Benzole Mixture | National Benzole Mixture, cannot and
gets a free gift. Into every drop of | does notfail to give you more miles per
Benzole Nature has packed more energy | gallon. : !

NATIONAL BENZOLE MIXTURE
“he National Benzole Mixture is obtainable at SNETTERTON

SERVICE STATIONadjoining thecircuit
National Benzole Company Limited, Wellington House, Buckingham Gate, London, S.W.1(The distributing organisation owned and entirely controlled by the producers of British Benzole)



 
What’s the ?

As always, the answeris most likely to be in The Autocar, which invariably gives

you the most graphic and detailed descriptions of the season’s chief spurting

thrills. Everything else of interest to the enthusiast is covered just as. brilliantly,

with authoritative technical information, searching Road Tests, absorbingarticles on

touring and caravanning, an invaluable readers’ enquiry service and an unequalled

advertisementsection. Be sure ofall the answers—in The Autocar every Friday,Is.

tutocar
Best for a variety of reasons  

 


